## STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTY HELD BY SHRI ARUN KUMAR SAXENA ADDL.

DISTRICT JUDGE	DURING THE CALL	ANDER LE	an ITT							
	Name of family members and their age	Name of members independence.	having	nerd in the	Bank A/c No. details of e amount deposition their source.	Saving in P.P.F. et	U.Lip,L.I.C.,	Details of loan taken from Hon't High court etc.	ole from salary and	Rema
· W	2	3		4	5					
a t t W Common	1 Cm+ Noone		1.Gold	ornaments	S.B. A/c No.		6	7	8	
Sri A.K. Saxena Addl. Di trict & Sessions Judge, Fatehpur 15-12-1998.	Saxena(wife) 2.Km.Gunjan	Nil.	Rs 80 2. Silve 20 to 3. Marut 800 0 4. Godre 5. Sansu 6. Washi 7. Micro (all the werept before	r ornaments las, Rs 1000/- i Car co- i Frig	18623 opened in Fatehpur. On 31-12-99 the balance was of Rs 47865/		% 1500/- on 9-9-99.	NIL	The gross income f salary from 1-1-99 31-12-99 as eper parscale and deduction according to Rules.	to y
	9,		servio	ee)						

(अरुण कुमार सक्सेला) विशेष/अपर जिला सन्न न्यायाधीन कक्स सं० ४ सहारनपुर Remarks.

Submission of complete statement of the properties held upto the Calander year upto 2002 by Sri A.K. Saxena, Addl. District Judge, Saharanbur

	upto	o 2002-by S	irl A.A. Saxena, A	Addl. District Judge	, Saharanpur.		
Designa- age tion and fam	of ear	mbers he ye mily i. ch as of eir ye me, pa of ess-ir month! fundal come	.e. its value, so	red Bank/Post Offinder ce etc., amount 0000/-in balance up urces calander year e and and sources with of the amount	otoTVP and r shares, Unit and nt. other invistmen ts etc. Along with A/C No. date of purchase value & source of the amount	Detail of loan advance etc. amt. no. of instt. name of Bank Instittution etc.	sources if any
1 2	3	3	4	5	invested.	7 0	Remar
Sess. Judge 2. Km Saharan- Gun pur Sax 15-12-98 2. Km. Sax 17	ena fe) NII Îrs. jan ena Yrs.	tol Rs 8  2. Sil 20 abo  (Strid wife of mar: 3. Marr Seco pure No.  4. God: 5. Sans 6. Wash 7. Micr (No. 4, 5 in 1998 as a pr Advocat 8. Hero cost pure	d ornaments 20 as worth about 0,000/-  ver ornaments tolas worth ut Rs 1000/- han) Gift to at the time riage in 1979  uti Car 800, ond hand chased in 1990  DNA 1464  rej Fridge sui T.V.  ming Machine rowave ovan 6,6,7 purchased from income ractising te in Meerut)  Winner ing Rs 23000/- chased in 2001 nstalments.	Ins.B.A/c an amount of Rs 1,8639 was in balance on 31-12-2002.	in PPF A/C No. 011P00900720 2.LIC premium self Rs 2692/ 3.LIC premium wife Rs 2703/ 4.LIC premium Rs 10000/- from salary a  Gposs Sal.  Deductions: G.P.F. G.I.S. H.R. Income Tax	NIL. 1	

(No other item acquired during the year 2002.)

Spl./A dl. District Judge, Saharanpur.

Statement of Declaration of Immovable preparty and Investments in Shares etc. by Shri A.K. Saxena, Addl. District and Sessions Judge for the year of as required under Rule 24 of U.P. Govt. Servants Conduct Rules and Rule 425 G.R. (Civil).

S. Name of Officer Appointment Land held in Area Acquired Annual Estimated No. Vill. Pragana or reven- Value Remarks. District anscestral ue ass essed. 1. Sri A.K. Saxena Addl. Distt. Judge 225 59. Meerut Rs 5,80,000/- at the time of purchase. The lits. City Acquired constru house was urchased by me in the name of Smt. 15-12-1998. cted house in Shastri Neera (wife) in 1992 Nagar and only agreement to sell in her name was Meerut. got registered from the owner Sri Sharvan Kumar working in Lakhim put and I stood power of attorney holl er for him. The source was income from profession as Advocate in Meerut.

Q2:18

Spl./Addl. District Judge, Saharanpur.

Submission of complete statementor moveable properties held upto the Calander year 1999 by Sri A.K. Saxena, Addl. District Judge, Fatehpur at present as Spl./Addl. Wistrict Judge. Saharampur.

Name and Details of Name age of Designaearning family tion and members initial members in the family date of joining such as in the their name, Govt. Service. profession, month furnished to the court. annual income

etc.

Details of moveable properties, acnquired held in each calander i.e. its value, sources calander year of the amoujt, date and year of purchase with particulars of information, if any

Details A/C in Details of Bank/Post Offi PPF/NSC or ce etc., amount NSS/KVP/ year(exceeding Rs10000/-in balance uptoTVP and shares, and sources Unit and of the amount. other investmen ts etc. Along with A/C No.

Detail Annual of loan Net income advance from saletc. ary and amt. no. other of inssources tt.name if any with of Bank Institdetails tution of deduc tions. etc.

date of purchase value & source of the amount invested.

NiL.

1. Smt. Neera Sri A.K. Saxena, Saxena Addl. (wife) Distt.& 42 405. NIL. Sess. g.Km. Judge Gunjan Fatehpur Saxena

17 yrs. 15-12-98 3.Km. Tulika Saxena.

14 yrs (Daughters) 1. Gold ornaments 20 tolas worth about Rs 80,000/-

2. Silver ornaments 20 tolas worth about Rs 1000/-

(Stridhan) Gift to wife at the time of marriage in 1979.

- 3. Maruti Car 800, Second hand purchased in 1990 No. DNA 1464
- 4. Godrej Fridge
- 5. Sansui T.V.
- 6. Washing Machine

(4,5,6 purchased in 1998 from income as a practising Advocate in Meerut)

7. Microwave Ovan

(Purchased in 1998 from income as a practising Auvocate in Meerut.)

Note: No new article was purchased by me during the year 1999.

S. B. A/c No. 18623 opened in Fatehpur on 31-12-99 the balance was of Rs 47,865/-.

Rs 1500/purchased on 9-9-1999 from salary account.

Gross Sal. 2,59,581/

## Deductions

G. I. S. 1440/-G.P.F. 24,400/-1580/-H.R. Income Tax 6000/-Net Sal. 2,25,667/-

Spl./Addl. District Judge, Saharanpur.

Statement of declaration of Immovable property and Investments in Shares etc. by Shri A.K. Saxena, Addl. District and Sessions Judge for the year 1999 as required under Rule 24 of U.P. Govt. Servants Conduct Rules and Rule 425 G.R. (Civil).

Land held in Area Acquired Annual Estimated Remarks. Vill. Pragana or reven- Value S. Name of Officer Appointment No. District anscestral ue ass essed.

Meerut.

Sri A.K. Saxena Addl. Distt. Judge

15-12-1998.

Meerut City

225 Sq. Mts. Acquired constru cted house in Shastri Nagar

Rs 5,80,000/- at the time of purchase. The house waspurchased by me in the name of Smt. Neera (wife) in 1992 and only agreement to sell in her name was got registered from the owner Sri Sharvan Kumar working in Lakhim put and I stood power of attorney holder for him. The source was income from profession as Advocate in Meerut.

Spl./Addl. District Judge, Saharanpur.

Submission of complete statement of moveable properties held upto the Calander year 2000 by Sri A.K. Saxena, Addl. District Judge, Fatehpur at present as Spl./Addl. District Judge Saharanpur.

Name and Name Details of Designaage of earning tion and family members initial members in the date of family ; oining such as in the their ( ovt. name, Service. professannual income etc.

Details of moveable Details A/C in Details of properties, acnquired Bank/Post Offi PPF/NSC or held in each calander ce etc., amount NSS/KVP/ year(exceeding Rs10000/-in balance uptoTVP and i.e. its value, sources calander year of the amoust, date and and sources year of purchase with of the amount. other particulars of information, if any ion, month& furnished to the court.

shares, Unit and investmen ts etc. Along with tution A/C No. etc.

from s ary an other sour ce if any with deta: ] of ded tions.

Annual Net inc

date of purchase value & source of the amount invested.

Detail

of loan

advance

amt. no. of ins-

tt.name of Bank

Instit-

etc.

Sri A.K. Daxena Addl. District & Sess. Judge. Fatehpur

1. Smt. Neera Saxena (wife) 43 Yrs.

2

2. Km. Gunjan NIL.

15-12-1998. Saxena. 18 Yrg. 3.Km. Tulika

Saxena 15 Yrs.

(Daughters)

1. Gold ornaments 20 Tolas worth about Rs 80,000/-.

4

2. Silver ornaments 20 tolas worth about Rs 1000/-

> (Stridhan) Gift to wife at the time of marriage in 1979

- 3. Maruti Car 800, Second hand purchased in 1990 No. DNA 1464.
- 4. Godrej Fridge
- 5. Sansui T. V.
- 6. Washing Machine
- 7. Microwave ovan

(4,5,6,7 purchased in 1998 from income as a practising Advocate in Meerut)

Note: No new article was purchased by me during the year 2000.

S.B.A/C No. 18623 at Fatehpur an amount of Rs 63928.75 P. was in balance salary income on 31-12-2000.

5

N. S. C. of Rs 25,500/-purchased NIL. in March 2000 from

Gross Salary Rs 3,08,710/-

## Deductions:

G. I. S. 1440/-

G.P.F. 45051/-

H. R. 3000/-

Income Tax 28632/-

Net Salary 2,30,542/-841/-

Spl./Addl. Di trict rudge,

Saharanpur.

Statement of Declaration of Immovable Premarty and Investments in Shares etc. by Shri A.K. Saxena, Addl. District and Ressions Judge for the year 2 cm as required under Rule 24 of U.P. Govt. Servants Conduct Rules and Rule 425 G.R. (Civil). S. Name of Officer Appointment Lnnd held in Vill.Pragana Area Acquired Annual Estimated Remarks. reven- Value or reven-District anscestral ue ass essed. 225 84. 1. Sri A.K. Saxena Addl. Distt. Judge Meerut lits. City Rs 5,80,000/- at the time of purchase. The Acquired constru 15-12-1998. house washurchased by me in the name of Smt. cted house in Shastri Neera (wife) in 1992 Nagar and only agreement to Meerut. sell in her name was got registered from the

Carlo

(A.K. SAMENA)
Spl./Addl. District Judge,
Sabaranpur,

owner Sri Sharvan

Kumar working in Lakhim pur and I stood power of attorney hold er for him. The source was income from profession as Advocate in Meerut. Submission of complete statement of moveable properties held upto the Calander year 2001 by, Shri A.K. Saxena, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Saharanpur

Saharanpur	barren, radze bitchico de Bessions Judge,
Details of Details of moveable properties, acquire held in each calant year (exceeding Rs10 i.e. its value.sou	der ce etc., amount NSS/KVP/ advance from some ce etc., amount NSS/KVP/ advance from some calander year shares, amt. no. other and and sources Unit and of inssource in the of the amount. other tt. name if any investmen of Bank with ts etc. Instituted at all along with tution of dedute of purchase value & source of the amount.
3 4	invested. Rema
NIL. Rs 80,200/-  2. Silver ornaments 20 tolas worth about Rs 1000/-  (Stridhan) Gift to wife at the time of marriage in 1979.  3. Maruti Car 800, Second hand	S.B. A/C transfe LIC Policy -ed from Fatchpur premium to Saharanpur on & 10000/- NIL 31-12-2001 a sum per year of & 61788/- in balance.  2. PPF A/C No. 011P 00900720 opened on 20-3-2001 with an amount of & 15240/- from salary income.  3. 15,747/- Deductions:
6. Washing Machine	G.P.F. 32879/-
7. Microwave ovan  (4,5,6,7 purchased in 1998 from income as a practising Advocate in Meerut)  8. Hero Winner costing Rs 23000/- purchased in instalments offene by Company in 2001)	G.I.S. 1440/- H.R. 2332/- Income Tax 35878/- NttSalary 2,43,206/- T.A. 4,448/-
	Details of Details of moveable earning properties, acnquing held in each calar year(exceeding RIC in the year(exceeding RIC i.e. its value, sout of the amoujt, date year of purchase we particulars of profession, monthal furnished to the cannou al income etc.  3 4  2a 1. Goldeornaments 20 tolas worth about R 80,200/-  2. Silver ornaments 20 tolas worth about R 1000/-  (Stridhan) Gift to wife at the time of marriage in 1979.  3. Maruti Car 800, Second hand purchased in 1990 N 0. DNA 1464  4. Godrej Fridge  5. Sansui T.V.  6. Washing Machine  7. Microwave ovan  (4,5,6,7 purchased in 1998 from income as a practising Advocate in Meerut)  8. Hero Winner costing R 23000/- purchased in instalments offered in in

Spl. (A.K. SAXENA)
Spl. (Addl. District Judge,
Saharanpur,